National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut

21-KM, NH-334, Meerut-Hapur Highway, MEERUT - 245 206 (U.P.)

Fee Structure of MBBS 2024-25 Batch

	Fee in Rs.					
Particular	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	4.5th	Mode of Payment
	Year	year	year	year	year	
Tuition Fee	1219917	1219917	1219917	1219917	609959	1st Year Fee only DD in the favor of. "Director General Medical Education & Training U.P" payable at Lucknow and submit to Nodal Centre
Miscellaneo us Fee	85600	85600	85600	85600	85600	FOR NEFT/RTGS FIRST BANK Holder Name: National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut Bank: Shivalik Mercantile Co-operative Bank Ltd Branch: Garh Road, Meerut
Security Fee* Refundable after compilation of course	300000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	Account No.: 100810330548 IFSC Code: SMCB0001008 SECOND BANK Holder Name: National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences Bank: Union Bank of India Branch: Nalpur, Meerut Account No.: 347822010000010 IFSC Code: UBIN0934780
Hostel Fee Non AC Double Occupancy	150000	150000	150000	150000	75000	FOR NEFT/RTGS (ONLY HOSTEL FEE) Account Holder Name: Dayanand Hostel Bank: Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd Branch: Garh Road, Meerut
Hostel Fee AC Double Occupancy	175000	175000	175000	175000	87500	Account No.: 100810517549 IFSC Code: SMCB0001008
Total Fee Without Hostel	1605517	1305517	1305517	1305517	695559	
Total Fee WithNon AC Hostel	1755517	1455517	1455517	1455517	770559	
Total Fee WithAC Hostel	1780517	1480517	1480517	1480517	783059	

Note:

- 1. *The Security fee is non-refundable until the course completed and it will not be adjusted against any college fee.
- 2. During Internship Hostel is mandatory (fee same above).
- 3. For Miscellaneous and Security Fee: DD in the Favour of National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences payable at Meerut.
- 4. For Hostel Fee: DD in the Favour of Dayanand Hostal payable at Meerut
- 5. CHEQUE/CASH NOT ACCEPTABLE.
- 6. The above fee structure is subjected to change as per College rules or any changeby UP Govt./DGME, Lucknow/NMC, New Delhi/ABVP Medical University, Lucknow